School

Competitor

Total Point value
including all Parli
ballots (prelim +
slim)

Table 1

In finals

Prelims

Prelim Rank
Points

Prelim Rank

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Athens
Debate

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Anne Liu

Evelyn Lam

Serena Guo

Juliana Cui

Apollo
Grimess

Katherine
Duan

Linda Jiang

Michelle

Zhang

Michelle Pan

Ayden Fang

Larry Zhou

60

51

50

47

47

34

33

33

32

30

28

1-1-1-

1- 3- 1-

2- 4- 5-

2- 2- 2-

3- 8- 6-

7- 3- 5-

7- 6- 2-

5- 4- 8-

3- 9- 3-

5- 9- 6-

4- 8- 4-

24

22

16

21

10

12

12

10

12

11

10

11

15



School

Total Point value
including all Parli
ballots (prelim +
slim)

Competitor In finals

Prelims

Prelim Rank
Points

Prelim Rank

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

19

Micah Yeung Y

Sanju

Chanumalla

Kelly Liu

Andy Hou

Zoey Luc

Edwin Jiao

Tim Cai

Alyssa Guo

Apollo Lee

Morgan Yuan

6- 7- 4-

9-1-7-

6- 7- 9-

9- 9- 3-

4- 6- 9-

9- 2- 8-

8- 9- 9-

9- 5- 9-

9-9-7-

8- 9-9-

10

10

12

17

16

14

13

21

18

20

22



School

Competitor

Total Point value
including all Parli
ballots (prelim +

slim)

In finals

Prelims

Prelim Rank
Points

Prelim Rank

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Annie Zhao

Ethan Li

Joshua Qiu

9- 5-9-

9- 9- -

9- 9-9-

19

23

24



School

Point value of Parli
Prelim rank

Parli Prelim Rank

Total prelim rank
points

Parli Elim Rank

Parli Elim Rank
Point Value

Total Rank (Elim +
Prelim) for Judges

Only (No Parli
Prelim Score
Included)

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Athens
Debate

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

36

33

28

28

21

22

21

19

20

17

17

11

12

12

11

10

39

38

26

29

26

16

20

23

18

13

17



School

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

16

10

10

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

14

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

12

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

11

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

10

11

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

11

10

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

11

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership




School

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

12

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

10

Kudos
College of
Youth
Leadership

12




